

"A JUN 11 P1:25

t x

SIXTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE REPUBLIC) OF THE PHILIPPINES) First Regular Session)

SENATE

P.S. RES. NO. <u>711</u>

Introduced by Senator Alan Peter "Compañero" S. Cayetano

RESOLUTION

AUTHORIZING THE PRODUCTION AND DISTRIBUTION OF ONE HUNDRED FIFTY (150) PRINTED AND DIGITAL COPIES EACH OF THE JOURNAL AND THE RECORD OF THE SENATE FOR THE FIRST REGULAR SESSION OF THE SIXTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE PHILIPPINES

RESOLVED BY THE SENATE, To authorize, as it hereby authorizes, the production of One Hundred Fifty (150) printed and digital copies each of the Journal and the Record of the Senate for the First Regular Session of the Sixteenth Congress of the Philippines, and its distribution under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.

Adopted,

ALAN PETER "COMPAÑERO" S. CAYETANO Senator